
February 24, 2023 

Project References 

Installation Projects 
Metro North Railroad – Grand Central Station Transformer Delivery & Installation 
Project Scope – Supply, Deliver, Rig (2) 7.5 MVA Transformers.  Remove old transformer, rig into place 
new transformers into GCS via rail.  Contract Value $2,896,602.00  100% complete 
Contact – Vanessa Mejia vmejia@mnr.org   212-499-4691 

NY OGS – Hudson Valley Transportation Management Center 
Project Scope – Replaced, recycled, tested and commissioned batteries on redundant 160 and 300 kVA 
UPS’s at their 911 Call Center.  Contract Value $138,000.00  100% complete 
Contact – George Tarricone GTarricone@corefsllc.com 917-577-1657 

Maryland Transit Administration  
Project Scope – Replaced, recycled, test and commissioned UPS batteries on 22 rail stations from the 
Inner Harbor of Baltimore to Owings Mills.   Contract Value $1,437,000.00  100% complete 
Contact – Todd Davis TDavis8@mdot.maryland.gov   410-454-7363 

NYPA – Flynn Power Station 
Project Scope – Replaced UPS for power station backup.  Contract Value $180,000.00  100% complete 
Contact – Damon Williams Damon.Williams@nypa.gov  718-626-8202 

Rockland County Fire Training Center 
Project Scope – Replaced, recycled, tested and commissioned batteries for their 911 Call Center.  Also 
upgraded their UPS with new AC/DC Capacitors and Fans.  Contract Value - $55,000.00 100% complete 
Contact – Robert Pooler PooleR@co.rockland.ny.us  845-364-3808 

Upstate Correctional 
Project Scope – Replaced UPS batteries in Mitsubishi UPS.  Delivered, installed, removed old batteries 
and recycled- test and inspection.  Contract value - $45,000  100% complete 
Contact – Rick Caron  rick.caron@doccs.ny.gov 518-483-6997 (ext 3965) 

Supply Projects 
PANYNJ – Path 16 (Morton and West Street) 
Supply Scope – Delivered NiCad batteries, racks, spill containment, recycle old lead acid batteries.  
Rigged through hatch door, down two stories to subway level. 
Contract value - $131,044 100% complete.  Contact – Glen Smiley gsmiley@panynj.gov   

NYPA Massena, Plattsburgh, Chateauguay.  Contractor – O’Connell Electric 
Supply Scope-  Supplied Low Smoke, Zero Halogen cable,  fiber optic cable, duct, conduit, fittings. 
Contract Value - $1,250,000 Total Ongoing 
Contact – Paul Carpino Paul.Carpino@Oconellelectric.com 585-295-6818 

7 Winding Brook Drive Saratoga Springs, NY  12866 https://jbexceleration.com/ 518-879-4002 
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